BIOGRAPHY



Imperial Deputy for the Desert of Texas PC Simone M. Hall ORO Court #20, Oasis of El Paso

Deputy Simone M. Hall is a native of Brooklyn, New York, and U.S. Army retiree having faithfully served for 28 years. Since 2014, she has worked as a Sexual Assault Response & Prevention professional for various Department of Defense agencies and organizations including: the Department of Homeland Security, Defense Contract Management Agency, and Department of the Army. In 2018, she assumed her current position as the U.S. Army Training & Doctrine Command (TRADOC) Sexual Harassment/Assault Response and Prevention (SHARP) Program Manager, where she serves as the principal staff advisor for the command on all sexual harassment and sexual assault related matters. In February 2009, Deputy Hall was created into ORO Court #20, Imperial Court

Daughters, an Auxiliary to the Ancient Egyptian Arabic Order Nobles Mystic Shrine of North and South America and its Jurisdictions Inc.

On October 31, 2023, Deputy Hall was appointed as the Imperial Deputy for the Desert of Texas by the 50thImperial Commandress, Dr. Karen Wright-Chisolm.

Organizations

- Past Commandress, ORO Court #20, El Paso, Texas (2012-2014)
- First Lieutenant, Desert of Texas (2019-2023)
- Heroine of Jericho, Magnolia Court #28, El Paso, Texas
- Order of the Easter Stars, Stars of the Sun Chapter #6, El Paso, Texas
- Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.
- National Association for the Advancement of Colored People

Education

- Master of Management Degree, University of Phoenix (2009)
- Bachelor of Arts Degree, Excelsior College (2007)

Isaiah 55:8 "For my thoughts are not your thoughts, neither are your ways my ways, saith the Lord."

Dt. Simone Hall(20) Imperial Deputy for the Desert of Texas Imperial Court Daughters